Form PTO-1595

04-04-2001

M COVER SHEET

ONLY

101667492 ONI Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-2-01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Philippe CHA	Name: La Française Des Plastiques			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Address: Route de Vitre, La Chardronnais			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ett Chardionia 13			
	Assignment	City: 35680 LouVigne-de-Bais State: ZIP Code: Country: France			
		•			
	Execution Date: 13 February 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 13 February 2001				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
er	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications				
	concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: l			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
	Name: Clarence A. Green	7. Total 100 (57 CH (5.41)			
	Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
	425 Post Road	Charge deposit account			
	City: Fairfield	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account			
1	State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350			
03/07/2001	SNRJAKKU 00000040 09786251 DO NOT LISE THE SPACE				
02 FC:581	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement And Signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
	Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
	Customer No.: 2512	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2 .			
	Page 1 of 1.				

Express Mail No.: EL627423494US

REEL: 011634 FRAME: 0072

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the su consideration paid to each of		and other good and valuable	
	(1) CHA Philippe	(6)		
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(7)		
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)		
	(4)	(9)		
	(5)	(10)		
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,			
Insert name of Assignee and address	LA FRANCAISE DES PLASTIC Route de Vitré, La Chardronn	DUES ais – 35680 Louvigné-de-Bais	s / France	
		IGNEE") the entire right, title in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inve		
Title of invention	A TRAY AND A CASE FOR	RECEIVING A CIRCULAR DA	ATA STORAGE DISK	
	For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (a) has been executed by the undersigned on			
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No			
	and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.			
	Signed on the date(s) indicat	ed beside my/our signature(s)		
INVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)	
concurrently with ap	P 1.	ruary 13, 2001	Q:UO	
Name CHA Ph				
Name			=	

PATENT REEL: 011634 FRAME: 0073

Name

Name

4)